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1 

Department of Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam. (Gauhati University) 

The following applicants are shortlisted for Counselling on 30th August, 2024 additionally in view 
of applicants from North Eastern Region (NER) category not reporting for the Admission 
Counselling on 27th August, 2024. The Counselling process will commence at 09:00 am at 
Academic Bulding, LGBRIMH, Tezpur. The candidates who were unable to appear for the 

counselling on 26.08.2024 (Ref. no. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4653, Dated 
20.08.2024) are also eligible to appear for the Additional Counselling to be held on 
30.08.2024.The applicants must come with the following documents: 
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SI. 

3 

4 

No. 

5 

6 

ZPUt 

7 

4 
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LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 
(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 
Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 

TEZPUR: 784001 # ASSAM 

1. Scanned copy of (PGET-2024) downloaded online application form & admit card 
2. Colour scanned copies of all certificates and mark sheets of Class - X, XII & UG 

(B.Sc./ Post basic B.Sc. degree in Nursing) educational certificates/degrees (ref. page 
no. 12 of LGBRIMH prospectus 2024-25). 

ADDITIONAL LIST OF ADMISSION COUNSELLING 

Candidates in order of merit for Unreserved seats (Irrespective of categories). 

3. Colour scanned copy of proof of date of birth (High school/ Higher Secondary 
Certificate / Birth Certificate). 
Registration Certificate with State Nursing Council. 

5. Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority, if applicable. 

7. Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS), 
if applicable. 

tuy: rHH: fUE 784001 

6. Non Creamy Layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC. If applicable. 

8. Colour scanned copy of "NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE", if employed. 
9. Colour scanned copy of Deputation or Sponsorship certificate from respective State 

Government Offices. 

A. Category: Unreserved (Seats: 03) 

Roll No. 

2405600537 

2405600472 

2405600497 
2405600463 

2405600477 

2405600540 

2405600494 

2405600465 
2405600508 

Name 

MADHUSHMITA PATANGIA 
BARASHA PATOWARY 

DOLISHMA DAS 
NAJIA SULTANA 

BHAIOLINA KALITA 

ARCHANA BAISHYA 
ALI DEKA 

SUITY BAISHYA 
JUBILY BHATTACHARYYA 

GUPGET 
2024 

Date: 28.0&2024 

marks 

55.25 
54 

53.5 

53.5 

50.25 

50.25 

49.5 

49.25 

48.5 

Category 

UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
UNRESERVED 
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0F MENTA 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 
(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Website: www.gbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 
Post Box No. 15: FAX No. (03712) 233623 

TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM 

B. Category: OBC/MOBC (Seat: 02) 

Roll No. 

2405600522 

2405600503 

Copy to: 

2405600483 

2405600538 
2405600459 

2405600489 

Roll No. 

Roll No. 

2405600477 

C. Category: SC (Seat: 01) 

2405600494 

2405600508 

ty H: f: 784001 

MAMONI TALUKDAR 

PRIOMPOLLY BORGOHAN 

D, Category: Ews (Seat: 01) 

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri) 
Chairperson 

PRIYANKA BARUAH 

MAYOURI GOGOI 

Name 

ANANYA BARUAH 

Admission Counselling Committee 

MUNMI GOGOI 

LGBRIMH, Tezpur, & 
Dean,Faculty of Medicine & Allied 

Health Sciences, G.U. 

Name 

BHAIOLINA KALITA 

NO CANDIDATE 

JUBILY BHATTACHARYYA 

1. Secretary, University Classes, G.U. 

Name 

ALI DEKA 

2. The OSD, Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

GUPGET 2024 
marks 

4. PA to The Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

40.5 

40.25 

34.75 

34 

32.5 

31.5 

GUPGET 2024 
markS 

GUPGET 2024 
marks 
50.25 

49.5 

48.5 

Category 

3. Members, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

OBC/MOBC 

OBC/MOBC 
OBC/MOBC 

OBC/MOBC 

OBC/MOBC 

OBC/MOBC 

Category 

Category 

(Dr. Arunjyoti Baruah) 
Professor & HOD 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing 

LGBRIMH,Tezpur 
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