

लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः 784001 LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH (An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4627

Date: 28.08.2024

ADDITIONAL LIST OF ADMISSION COUNSELLING

Department of Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam. (Gauhati University)

The following applicants are shortlisted for Counselling on 30th August, 2024 additionally in view of applicants from North Eastern Region (NER) category not reporting for the Admission Counselling on 27th August, 2024. The Counselling process will commence at 09:00 am at Academic Bulding, LGBRIMH, Tezpur. The candidates who were unable to appear for the counselling on 26.08.2024 (Ref. no. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/2024-25/4653, Dated 20.08.2024) are also eligible to appear for the Additional Counselling to be held on 30.08.2024. The applicants must come with the following documents:

- 1. Scanned copy of (PGET-2024) downloaded online application form & admit card
- Colour scanned copies of all certificates and mark sheets of Class X, XII & UG (B.Sc./Post basic B.Sc. degree in Nursing) educational certificates/degrees (ref. page no. 12 of LGBRIMH prospectus 2024-25).
- 3. Colour scanned copy of proof of date of birth (High school/ Higher Secondary Certificate / Birth Certificate).
- 4. Registration Certificate with State Nursing Council.
- 5. Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority, if applicable.
- 6. Non Creamy Layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC. If applicable.
- 7. Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS), if applicable.
- 8. Colour scanned copy of "NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE", if employed.
- 9. Colour scanned copy of Deputation or Sponsorship certificate from respective State Government Offices.

A. Category: Unreserved (Seats: 03)

Candidates in order of merit for Unreserved seats (Irrespective of categories).

S1. No.	Roll No.	Name	GUPGET 2024 marks	Category
1	2405600537	MADHUSHMITA PATANGIA	55.25	UNRESERVED
2	2405600472	BARASHA PATOWARY	54	UNRESERVED
3	2405600497	DOLISHMA DAS	53.5	UNRESERVED
4	2405600463	NAJIA SULTANA	53.5	UNRESERVED
5	2405600477	BHAIOLINA KALITA	50.25	UNRESERVED
6	2405600540	ARCHANA BAISHYA	50.25	UNRESERVED
7	2405600494	ALI DEKA	49.5	UNRESERVED
8	2405600465	SUITY BAISHYA	49.25	UNRESERVED
9	2405600508	JUBILY BHATTACHARYYA	48.5	UNRESERVED



लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः 784001 LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR: 784001 :: ASSAM

B. Category: OBC/MOBC (Seat: 02)

SI. No	Roll No.	Name	GUPGET 2024 marks	Category
1	2405600522	MAMONI TALUKDAR	40.5	OBC/MOBC
2	2405600503	PRIOMPOLLY BORGOHAIN	40.25	OBC/MOBC
3	2405600483	PRIYANKA BARUAH	34.75	OBC/MOBC
4	2405600538	MAYOURI GOGOI	34	OBC/MOBC
5	2405600459	ANANYA BARUAH	32.5	OBC/MOBC
6	2405600489	MUNMI GOGOI	31.5	OBC/MOBC

C. Category: SC (Seat: 01)

SI. No	Roll No.	Name	GUPGET 2024 marks	Category
		NO CANDIDATE		

D. Category: EWS (Seat: 01)

SI. No	Roll No.	Name	GUPGET 2024 marks	Category
1	2405600477	BHAIOLINA KALITA	50.25	EWS
2	2405600494	ALI DEKA	49.5	EWS
3	2405600508	JUBILY BHATTACHARYYA	48.5	EWS

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri) Chairperson Admission Counselling Committee LGBRIMH, Tezpur, & Dean,Faculty of Medicine & Allied Health Sciences, G.U.

(Dr. Arunjyoti Baruah) Professor & HOD Dept. of Psychiatric Nursing LGBRIMH,Tezpur

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, University Classes, G.U.
- 2. The OSD, Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 3. Members, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 4. PA to The Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur